### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT CHANGE OF NAME** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Synergistic Extrusion Technologies, Inc.	05/01/1998

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dynisco Extrusion, Inc.	
Street Address:	1634 Tate Blvd.	
City:	Hickorn	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28601	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5507498
Patent Number:	5417866
Patent Number:	4642040

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)660-0471 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-861-6371 Phone:

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com

Renee Prescan Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 200 E. Randolph Drive Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Min Wang

Total Attachments: 3

500004208

source=Synergistic Ext-Dynisco Ext Name Change#page1.tif source=Synergistic Ext-Dynisco Ext Name Change#page2.tif source=Synergistic Ext-Dynisco Ext Name Change#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 014964 FRAME: 0992

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SYNERGISTIC EXTRUSION

TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SYNERGISTIC

EXTRUSION, TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "DYNISCO EXTRUSION, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D.

1999, AL 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HERE FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE OF CAPORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF MAY,

AFTLED COPYRIGHTS CERTIFICOTE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

DATE:

9050055

2453829 8100

PATENT REEL: 014964 FRAME: 0993

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SYNERGISTIC EXTRUSION

TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SYNERGISTIC

EXTRUSION TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "DYNISCO EXTRUSION, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D.

1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100

2453829

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

DATE:

9050055

A - ----

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

4. th 4.

OF

### SYNERGISTIC EXTRUSION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

### It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is

### SYNERGISTIC EXTRUSION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article 1 the following new Article 1:
  - 1. The name of the Corporation is DYNISCO EXTRUSION, INC.
- 3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be upon the later of filing or May 1, 1998.

Signed on: *April* 17, 1998

RECORDED: 08/10/2004

Mary A. LaRue, Secretary

Wary A. Lakue, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 014964 FRAME: 0995